102    OTTO Full Line Catalog Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
SHORTER BEHIND PANEL DEPTH
The HTWM offers the same performance as the standard HTW
Proportional Thumbwheel but with a much shorter behind panel
depth, ideal for use in grip, armrest and panel applications.
Available with eight output options, the HTWM offers a spring
return-to-center, single axis thumbwheel actuator that provides
linear change in voltage output in either direction from center.

** Options B and E provide redundant output 2 which duplicates output 1. Options C and F provide redundant output 2 which is inverse of output 1.
*** Options J, K, L, M, N and P are identical to options A, B, C, D, E and F respectively, except with a tighter center tolerance.
            HTWM PART NUMBER CODE
            HTWM     –       X                X                    X                    X                     X                     X                    X
.680
18.5 .5
1.410
DIRECTION 2
(- TRAVEL)
DIRECTION 1
(+ TRAVEL)
.32
.96 MAX.
MARK ON THIS
SURFACE EITHER
SIDE, ONE SIDE
ONLY
Vcc (+) (RED)
OUTPUT 1 (0) (YELLOW)
GND (-) (BLACK)
4700pF
4700pF
Vcc (+) (VIOLET)
OUTPUT2 (0) (BLUE)
GND (-) (GREEN)
4700pF
4700pF
OUTPUT 1
OUTPUT 2
OUTPUT 2 IS NOT PRESENT IN ALL CONFIGURATIONS
.700
1.340
4X R.100
MOUNTING:
RECOMMENDED PANEL THICKNESS: 0.150 OPTIMUM THICKNESS
                           (0.040 MIN. - 0.200 MAX.)
RECOMMENDED PANEL OPENING: 0.700 X 1.340 OPTIMUM
                           (0.695/0.705 X 1.335/1.345}
RECOMMENDED PANEL RADII: 0.100 OPTIMUM
                           (0.090 - 0.110 MAX.)
NOT ALL WIRES ARE PRESENT
IN ALL OUTPUT CONFIGURATIONS
.770
1.410
ORIENTATION BUMP
DENOTES DIRECTION 1 (+TRAVEL)
HTWM Knurled Wheel Style
Thumbwheel Shown
H
A
LL EFFEC
T C
O
N
TR
O
LS
Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice www.otto-controls.com    103
104    OTTO Full Line Catalog Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
MINI PROPORTIONAL OUTPUT THUMBWHEELMINIATURE
THUMBWHEEL
HTWM
SHORTER BEHIND PANEL DEPTH
0
0.5